Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Truro Vineyards of Cape Cod		03/01/2007	PARTNERSHIP: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Truro Vineyards of Cape Cod, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 834	
City:	North Truro	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02652	
Entity Type:	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3003494	
Registration Number:	3075244	TRURO VINEYARDS OF CAPE COD
Registration Number:	3099721	TRURO VINEYARDS OF CAPE COD
Registration Number:	3072558	TRURO VINEYARDS OF CAPE COD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)962-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 344-4811
Email: blwaite@venable.com
Correspondent Name: Barbara L. (Pixie) Waite

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 45074-206285

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barbara L. Waite

TRADEMARK

900076301 REEL: 003537 FRAME: 0812

Signature:	s / Barbara L. Waite /
Date:	05/08/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=Truro Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003537 FRAME: 0813

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADE NAMES

Truro Vineyards of Cape Cod a general partnership formed under the law of the State of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 11 Shore Road, North Truro, Massachusetts 02652, (the "Assignor"), and having adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of certain trade names and trademarks described more fully below, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Sells, assigns, and transfers to Truro Vineyards of Cape Cod, L.L.C., a Massachusetts limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 11 Shore Road, North Truro, Massachusetts 02652, (the "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest, in and to the following trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks: "design only", U.S. Registration No. 3,003,494; "TRURO VINEYARDS OF CAPE COD and design", U.S. Registration No. 3,075,244; "TRURO VINEYARDS OF CAPE COD and design", U.S. Registration No. 3,099,721; and "TRURO VINEYARDS OF CAPE COD and design", U.S. Registration No. 3,072,558; and in and to the following trade name along with the associated goodwill: "TRURO VINEYARDS OF CAPE COD".

Assignor warrants and covenants that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the Assignor or any predecessor in title thereto and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed thereby;

To be binding on the successors and assigns of the Assignor and to extend to the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.

TRURO VINEYARDS OF CAPE COD

By: Kathleen Gregrow
General Partner

Date: March 1,2007

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF BARNSTABLE

On this 1st day of March, 2007, personally appeared Kathleen Gregrow, to me known and known to me to be a general partner of Truro Vineyards of Cape Cod, the Assignor above named, and acknowledged that she executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Sept. 17,2010

DC2DOCS1/826997

